ANNA L. LAMBING



August 7, 1944 – June 12, 2024

Anna L. Lambing "Lorraine" passed away at her home in Ottsville on Wednesday June 12, 2024. Lorraine was 79 years old. She was the beloved wife of the late Joseph P. Lambing who passed away in 2008.

Born in Philadelphia, Lorraine was the daughter of the late William B. and Florence (O'Hara) Pickering. Lorraine graduated from Cardinal Dougherty High School in Philadelphia, Class of 1963.

Lorraine was a proud Homemaker. She volunteered her time at St. John the Baptist School for the hot lunch program, was head of the Home and School Association. and was a chaperone on school field trips and field days.

She loved and supported her loving husband "Lucky" in all their adventures. She loved talking about the Alaskan cruise she shared with Lucky and the Happy Bunch.

Lorraine's proudest and biggest accomplishments were her three sons. She loved her grandkids and watching them grow up. Lorraine loved playing bingo. She started playing bingo at Ottsville Fire company in the 80s on Monday nights, when their bingo stopped, Lorraine went to other Fire Companies: Tylersport on Tuesdays, West End on Wednesdays, Sellersville on Thursday and Great Swamp on Saturday. If you asked her grandkids, "What does Mom-Mom do for work", the answer, she "plays bingo."

Lorraine is survived by her sons; Peter (Lois), William and Steven (Melanie) Lambing. She was the loving Grandmother of Ava, Jacob, Jessica, Benjamin, and Tyler Lambing

Lorraine was the sister of Patricia Hudgins and was preceded in death by sisters; Ruth Pickering, Florence Billick, Margaret Tufo, Dorothy Lynn, and her brother William Pickering.

Lorraine's Funeral Mass will be celebrated on Saturday June 22, 2024 at 11:30am at St. John the Baptist Church, Ottsville. Interment will follow in the St. John the Baptist Cemetery, Haycock, PA. The family will receive family and friends at the Shelly Funeral Home, Easton and Kellers Church Road, Plumsteadville on Friday from 5-7pm and on Saturday from 9:30-10:30am.

Lorraine's Funeral Mass will be live streamed beginning at 11:30 and can be viewed by the following link

https://evt.live/lorraine-lambing-s-funeral-life-celebration

In lieu of flowers memorial contributions may be sent St. John the Baptist Parish, note perpetual care fund in memory of Lorraine Lambing